Following the Issuance, the total share capital of the Bank has increased. As China
Post Group did not subscribe for any Shares under the Issuance, there was a passive
dilution of its shareholding percentage in the Bank. In addition, upon completion of the
Issuance, the MOF holds 15.77% of the Bank’s Shares, becoming a Shareholder holding
5% or more of the Shares.

The shareholdings of relevant Shareholders in the Bank before and after the change in
share capital are set out as follows:

Name of
shareholder

Number of shares
held before the
change (shares)

Shareholding
percentage before

the change (%)

Number of shares
held after the

change (shares)

Shareholding
percentage after
the change (%)

China Post Group 62,291,489,480 62.82 62,291,489,480 51.87

MOF – – 18,933,967,793 15.77

IV. CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE BANK BEFORE AND
AFTER THE ISSUANCE

Upon the completion of the Issuance, the Bank will have additional 20,933,977,454
circulating Shares subject to selling restrictions. Details of changes in Shares are as follows:

Type of shares

Before the Issuance Change After the Issuance

Number of
shares (shares) Percentage

Number of
shares (shares)

Number of
shares (shares) Percentage

Circulating Shares subject to selling restrictions 12,182,513,838 12.29% 20,933,977,454 33,116,491,292 27.58%

Circulating Shares not subject to selling restrictions 86,978,562,200 87.71% – 86,978,562,200 72.42%

Total 99,161,076,038 100.00% 20,933,977,454 120,095,053,492 100.00%

V. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

(I) Impact of the Issuance on Financial Position

Upon the completion of the Issuance, the Bank’s total share capital and net assets will
increase, and the total assets are also expected to rise accordingly. In the short term, the
increase in the total share capital and net assets may lead to a certain extent of decline
in indicators such as net assets per Share and return on net assets of the Bank. However,
as the proceeds raised from the Issuance are gradually utilized and begin to take effect,
the Bank’s profitability and core competitiveness are expected to be further enhanced,